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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3726
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014
SETTING UP OF KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRAS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Krishi Vigyan Kendras in East Godavari, Visakhapatnam and Guntur regions in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details along with the present status of the project thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) & (b): The Indian Council of Agricultural Research has already established two Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) each in East Godavari and Guntur districts of Andhra Pradesh and one KVK in Visakhapatnam district of the State. Besides, proposal has been made for establishing an additional KVK in Visakhapatnam district during XII Plan.
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